2.7 V to 5.5 V, 250 µA, Rail-to-Rail Output
16-Bit nanoDACTM D/A in a SOT-23
Preliminary Technical Data AD5662
Rev. PrA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Grade Power-On Reset to Code Branding  Package Options1 Description Temperature Range
AD5662ARJ-1 A Zero D38 RJ-8  ±32 LSB INL  −40°C to +125°C
AD5662ARJ-2  A Midscale D39 RJ-8  ±32 LSB INL  −40°C to +125°C
AD5662ARM A Zero D38 RM-8  ±32 LSB INL  −40°C to +125°C
AD5662BRJ-1 B Zero D36 RJ-8  ±16 LSB INL  −40°C to +125°C
AD5662BRJ-2 B Midscale D37 RJ-8  ±16 LSB INL  −40°C to +125°C
AD5662BRM B Zero D36 RM-8  ±16 LSB INL  −40°C to +125°C
1RJ = SOT-23, RM = MSOP
Preliminary Technical Data AD5662
Rev. PrA | Page 19 of 20
NOTES